(R-98-1059)

289958
APR 201998

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

' ADOPTED ON

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO TRANSFERRING $75,000 FROM THE SUNSET
CLIFFS NATURAL PARK TRUST FUND TO SUNSET CLIFFS
SHORELINE PARK MASTER PLAN AND AUTHORIZING

- EXPENDITURE OF THESE FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
COMPLETING THE MASTER PLAN..

WHEREAS, on September 29, 1992, the City Council by Resolution No. R-280748
authorized the City Manager to deposit monthly rents from the Vollmer Life Estate and the Dixon
Life Estate'on Sunset Cliffs Natural Park into the trust account of Fund No. 63034 to be used
exclusively to benefit Sunset Cliffs Natural Park; and

WHEREAS, on July 9, 1996, the City Manager approved the Second Amendment to
Agreement, authorizing the consultant to complete the Master Plan and prepare an Environmental
Impact Report required for the Master Plan document; and

WHEREAS, additional funds are needed for a Third Amendment to Agreement to provide
for additional studies requested by the community as part of the environmental public review

process and staff charges necessary for completion and processing of the document for approval;
NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:
1. That $75,000 from Sunset Cliffs Natural Park Trust Fund No. 63034 be

 transferred to CIP No. 28-005.0, Sunset Cliffs Shoreline Park Master Plan.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



2. That the expenditure of $75,000 from CIP No. 28.005.0, Sunset Cliffs Shoreline
Park Master Plan, is hereby authorized for the purpose of completing the Master Plan, previously

approved on September 29, 1992, by Resolution No. R-280748.

ASEY GWINN, City Attorney

. /4

Douglas K Hump(ﬁreys
Deputy City Attorney

APPRO

DKH:lc

04/02/98
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
Aud.Cert:9801113
R-98-1059
Form=ré&t.frm

-PAGE 2 OF 2-




The City of.San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTI'ED BALANCE AC

ORIGINATING
EPT. NO.:

9801113

-446

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted. ‘

Amount $ 75,000.00 Fund 63034

Purpose To authorize the transfer of funds from the Sunset Cliffs Natural Park Trust Fund to

CIP No. 28—005.0, Sunset Cliffs Shoreline Park Master Plan.

By: \/Mw %@%//m/

Date March 26, 1998
AUDITOR AND COMPTI{OLLER ’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATION BENF/ :
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT
01 01! 63034| 63034 4905 063034 ' $75,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $75,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
- purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date v ‘ ~ By:
. AUDITOR AND COMP’I_‘ROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
: ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB - | OPERATIO) BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361(REV 2-92) ) . FUND OVERRIDE D
L ' AC 9801113
N~ 288958  ppr2019%8



